LT i

0170¢
Skagit County Auditor oee

8/1/2017 Page 1 of

-Please print or type in

Document Title(s}):
TRUST)
Reference Number(s) o Re Documents: 201412190077 REC.
12/19/2014

Trustee: N/A

ESTATES-SOUTH
200306090032

Legal description: LOT 28 “SAUK MOUN
A PLANNED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPM

Complete Legal Description: PAGE 7-8

I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additiot
provided in RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing:
requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text o
original document.

SIGNATURE OF REQUESTOR



This Document Prepafed-By
TOMAS RODRI
PACIFIC UNION FIN
1603 LBJ FREEWA
FARMERS BRANCH:;
(844) 225-8060

When recorded mail to:

Flrst American Way
Santa Ana, CA 92707
PACIF | 356875.3 | MOD REC SVC
RE: GONZALEZ | LOAN MODIFICAT:

Tax/Parcel #: 48190000280000

[Space Abo
Original Principal Amount: $191,468.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $187,171.68
New Principal Amount: $206,956.36
New Money {Cap): $19,784.68

FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:703 566-1378281
MERS Min: 1002674 0000878264 9
MERS Phone #: (888) 679-6377

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN OF TRUST)

for Lender, and
ws of Delaware,
&t address of 1901
ppletitents (1) the

Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Securlty Deed (the "Securlty Instrument"), dated DE F
recorded on DECEMBER 19, 2014 in INSTRUMENT NO. 201412190077,

RN o

Page |



L.

HUD Modificaion Agreement 12152016 45 RN R BORTEREN oo,

. If all or any part of the Property or an

nd secured by, the Security Instrument, which has been assigned MERS Registration No. 1002674
i4 9 and MERS Registration Date MARCH 7, 2016, and which covers the real and personal
ctibed in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

utual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
e contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

nsisting of the amount(s} loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized
9,784.68 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and
costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

interest in the amo
any legal fees and

Borrower promises to } pald Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpa
Borrower promises to make
the 18T day of JUNE, 201
principal and interest are paid in |
amounts under the Note and the *

fnents of principal and mterest of U. S $1,833.30,, begmmng on
ing _thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until

Borrower is sold or transferred and the Bon'ower 1541

the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Securit
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender ma

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agr
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covena
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impound
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the folloWi
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | abov,
{(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if a
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable uridgr th

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument ¢
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or S&g
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, recei:
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the un
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any pe
the underlying debt.

Page 2



g in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
ns of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to

the heirs, éxgetitors, administrators, and assigns of the Blorrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 12152016_45 Jlﬂﬂlllllllllll!mﬂllﬂlllllﬂm

Page 3



,l reof, Miavéexecuted this Agreement.
/a4

GUSTIN GANZALEZ Date

Date
Borrowet: Date
Borrower: Date

Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLED T

{his/her) free and voluntary act for th

1,201

(Seal Ppr stamp)

Notary Public

NnNaer ) g
- My Appointment Expires Dec 10, 2018 ‘

Notary Public

e PR DMNSLA

My appointment expires: \1’ D ?@ , g

HUD Modification Agreement £2152016_43 |||]|l "ﬁ IIWI"HH m Ilgl‘“““l m

Page 4



Mortgagee

ce Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

State of TEXAS

County of DALLAS

This inst ' weisqd NG M (BQV7

 Mortgage Elechronics Redistrations Systems, Inc., a
corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

[ 2 T
-

TOMAS REDRIGUEZ, Notary Publit.__ % TOMAS RODRIGUEZ

Notary Public State of Taxas

My Comrmission# 130844185
My Comm. Exp, Sep. 30, 2020

My commission expires: 09/30/2020

HUD Modification Agreement 12152016_45

AN o006

Page 5



#35 Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

 #olT

(print name) Date
(title)

M.aq |q :a°‘7
Gollaide - the

of PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL, LLC, a company,

TOMAS RODRIGUEZ
Notary Public State of Texes
My Commission# 130844188
My Comm. Exp. Sep. 3, 2020

My commission expires: 09/30/2020

HUD Modification Agreement 12152016 _43

(T T e

Page 6



EXHIBIT A
R(8): AGUSTIN GONZALEZ, AN UNMARRIED PERSON

THE BOUNDARIES OF-8%
AND PARALLEL WITH

AND PROVISION THEREOF:E}?-’(’; :
AUGUST 7, 1963 AUINTOR'S NO
POWER TRANSMISSION STRU

LINE AS SAID SURVEY LINE BEING NOW LOCAT
INCLUDING TERMS AND PROVISION THEREQF: G

LIGHT COMPANY RECORDED: JUNE 20, 11
TRANSMISSION AND/OR DISTRIBUTION LIKE
APPURTENANCESAREA AFFECTED: PORTIO UTHE,
D. EASEMENT, INCLUDING TERMS AND PROVIS] : GRANTEE: PUGET SOUND
POWER & LIGHT COMPANY RECORDED: APRIL

FEETTO A
POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF THE NORTHERN PACIFI K| HT-OF-WAY

AND THE TERMINUS OF THIS CENTERLINE DESCRIPTION RlGHT—ﬁF .2: (FOR FOR
OVERHANG OR UNDER GROUNDING OF FACILITIES ONLY) COMME/ :
NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED PARCEL B; THENC
DEGREES 33'49" WEST A DISTANCE OF 431.05 FEET ALONG THE NORTE.
THE CENTER OF AN EXISTING TRANSMISSION LINE AND THE TRUE POIN]

HUD Modification Agreement 12152016 _45

Page 7



SEPTEMBER 9, 1957 UNDER AUBITSR'S LE NO. 555867, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,
WASHINGTON.H. EASEMENT, b N{} TERMS AND PROVISION THEREOF: GRANTEE:
NORTHWEST PIFELINE CORPO [.NRECORDED JULY §, 2002 AUDITOR’S NO.:
200207030100 PURPOSE: PIPELIN D RELATED RIGHTS AREA AFFECTED: PORTION OF
SUBJECT PLATIL EASEMENT, INCLUDING TERMSAND PROVISION THEREOF: GRANTEE:
JOHN A, LANGE AND GAYLE LANGERECORD LY 25, 2002AUDITOR'S NO.: 200207250019
PURPOSE: UTILITIES, DRAINAGE, SEWER LiNES, ET¢. AREA AFFECTED: PORTION OF
SUBJECT PLAT J. EASEMENT, INCLUDING RMS PROVISION THEREOF: GRANTEE:
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC. RECORDED: AP AUDITOR'S NO.: 204304070119
PURPOSE: ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION AND/OR T leL ;'i{)N LINE, TOGETHER WITH
NECESSARY APPURTENANCESK. PROTECTIVE COYENAN ND/OR EASEMENTS, BUT
OMITTING RESTRICTIONS, IF ANY, BASED ON RACE, COLOR, RELIGION OR NATIONAL
ORIGIN: RECORDED: JUNE 9, 2003 AUDITOR'S NO.::26¢30i JEXECUTED BY: JOHN AND
GAYLE LANGEAMENDED BY THOSE INSTRUMENTS
AUDITOR'S FILE NOS. 200306300001, 200401280120 AND 200

HUD Modification Agreement 12152016_45

T T

Page 8



